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Methodology

» Developed with input from city leaders/staff

» Designed to objectively assess community
oriorities and satisfaction with the delivery of
City services

» Administered by mail with follow-up by
phone
- Random sample of 736 residents

» Precision of at least +/-3.7% at the 95% level
of confidence

» Benchmarking Data
» Results were geocoded
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A National Leader in Market Research
for Local Governmental Organizations

...helping city and county governments gather and use survey data to enhance
organizational performance for 25 years

More than 1,350,000 Persons Surveyed

for more than 425 cities in 46 States
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in the City of Auburn?

Demographics: How Many Years Have You Lived




Demographics: What is Your Age?

by percentage of residents surveyed

35 to 44 years
23%

18 to 34 years

19%
45 to 54 years
21%
65+ years
18%

55 to 64 years
19%

Source: ETC Institute (2009)



Demographics: Which best describes your
race/ethnicity?

by percentage of residents surveyed

. | ke

15%

Black/African American

17%

Hispanic 7

%

Asian/Pacific Islander [®
Am Indian/Eskimo

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Sample Z2Census

Source: ETC Institute (2009)



Do You Have Access to the Internet
at Your Home?

by percentage of residents surveyed

Do You Have High Speed
or Dial-up Access?

High speed
—————————————————— 90%  —— ——=

No
9%

Yes
89%

Don't know
2%

—— Don't know
2%

6% Satellite
2%

Source: ETC Institute (2009)




Perceptions of the
Community



Satisfaction With Items That Influence the
Percept on Res dents Ha ve of the Ci tv
ercentage rveyed who s a 1to 5 ona 5-point sca
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TRENDS: Overall Perceptions of the City of Auburn
(2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

92%
* Overall quality of life in the City 88%
87%
85%
¢ Overall image of the City] 83%
83%
* Overall quality of City services 83%
75%
$ Overall appearance of the City 7$%
75%
Overall value received for City tax dollars/fees 74?%
74?/0
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2009 12008 W2007

Source: ETC Institute (2009) TRENDS
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Overall Satisfaction with
Major Categories of
Service



Soure

Overall Satisfaction With City Services
by Major Category

by percentage of residents surveyed who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale
(excluding don't knows)

Quiality of city school syste ////////////////.

Quality of city library facilities

Police-fire-ambulance se

Parks & recreations programs/facilities //////////////// /////////////
Quality of Customer Service received //////////////////%///////////
Effectiveness of city communicatio %////////%/Zi///////////// 25%
Quality of city’s stormwater runo 7///////////%/ /////////// 24%
Maintenance of city streets/facilities //////////////ﬂé////////// 25%
Enforcement of city codes/ordinances %///// //////// 21% _
Flow of traffic and congestion manageme //////%;///////% 26%

rvices

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

EVery Satisfied (5)CSatisfied (4) LINeutral (3) EDissatisfied (1/2)

e: ETC Institute (2009)



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction With City Services
by Major Category (2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

: . | 92%
Quiality of city school system 990;{)0/
o , ‘ ' ' ] 88%
Police-fire-ambulance services | 88%
‘ . . . 86%
: o - 1 90%
Quality of city library facilitieg 832?}'
| - ‘ ' ' 181%
Parks & recreations programs/facilitieg g:ll go
 80%

| Quality of Customer Service receiveq

I
\'-\l
[=] '.g
o~

* Effectiveness of city communication

m
-
Q\DO)
%X
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’ | "~ Maintenance of city streets/facilities

¢ Quality of city’s stormwater runof |

¢ Enforcement of city codes/ordinances

| Flow of traffic and congestion manageme

o

gm

3
?\Q

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ETC Institute (2009) (12009 [12008 W2007 TRENDS




Overall Satisfaction with Various City Services
by Major Category - 2009

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

O Auburn, AL

90%| | 81%

Parks and recreation 34%

Overall quality of customer service 40%

86% || 80%

City stormwater runoff management

66%

78% 68%

Effectiveness of communication with the publjc 25?%

Lo

Maintenance of City streets/buildings/facilities 22"/‘53 80% 64%

Enforcement of City Codes/ordinance:

77

2:8%

73% 54%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

LOW---------MEAN--------HIGH
Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2009)




Satisfaction Rating

2009 City of Auburn Citizen Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Overall-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeded Expectations

lower importance/higher satisfaction

*Parks & recreations

‘Quality of Customer programs

Service received

Continued Emphasis

higher importance/higher satisfaction

«Quality of city school system

*Police-fire-ambulance services

Effectiveness of city
sCOMmMunication

______________________________________________________ Quality of city'’s

stormwater runoff

*Enforcement of
city codes

Less Important

lower importance/lower satisfaction

Maintenance of city streets,

Flow of traffic and congestion

Opportunities for Improvement

higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

Importance Rating

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



LEGEND

1.0-1.8 = V. Dissatisfied
1.8-2.6 = Dissatisfied
2.6-3.4 = Neutral
3.4-4.2 = Satisfied
4.2-5.0 = V. Satisfied

- Very Dissatisfied

|:| Dissatisfied
I:I Neutral
I:I Satisfied
- Very Satisfied

[
s
o Other

Note: “Other” areas did not contain enough respondents to

show statistically significant results.

N

A

Satisfaction with the Enforcement of
Codes and Ordinances - 2007

<
/

City of Auburn, Alabama
2007 DirectionFinder® Survey

Shading reflects the mean rating for all
respondents by Census Block Group*
I S A L L A

=

*Clipped to City limits and combined per respondent distribution



LEGEND

Mean rating
on a 5-point scale,
where:

- 1.0-1.8 Very Dissatisfied
- 1.8-2.6 Dissatisfied

I:I 2.6-3.4 Neutral
- 3.4-4.2 Satisfied

- 4.2-5.0 Very Satisfied
| Other

Note: “Other” areas did not contain any responses

Satisfaction with the Enforcement of
Codes and Ordinances - 2009
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City of Auburn Citizen Survey for 2009

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by Census Block Group
* Selected CBGs were merged as needed based on respondent distribution




Public Safety
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Satisfaction with Various Aspects of
Public Safety

by percentage of residents surveyed who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale
(excluding don't knows)

Overall quality of fire protection

Overall quality of police protection

Fire personnel emergency response

How quickly police respond-emergency

Quality of local ambulance service

Efforts to prevent crime

Fire safety education programs

Enforcement of traffic laws

Visibility of police in retail areas

Police safety education programsg

Visibility of police in neighborhoodl

Quality of animal control

Enforcement of speed limits in neighborhoods 14%

0%

28% 56% 14%
28% | 56%I 12%
35% 45% 19%
27% | 49% I | 18%
27% | 46% | 23%
16% | 5b% 23%
21% I45% 3 1%
15% 56% 21% |
15% 48I% 26%
18% 44% 33%
19% 43% 23% |
16% 44% 26% |
37% | 22%
20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

EVery Satisfied (5)1Satisfied (4) CINeutral (3) EDissatisfied (1/2)

Source: ETC Institute (2009)




TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with
Public Safety Services (2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

Overall quality of fire prOtGCtic’"—mgga/ 7

Overall quality of police protection

How quickly police reSpO”d'emerge“C_‘é?

Quality of local ambulance service

e —— ¢

6
N Fire safety education programs—g%ﬁ

* Enforcement of traffic laws

e

Efforts to prevent C“me—e%'/;
[}

Visibility of police in retail areas__% 4§é’7o

1 629
¢ Visibility of police in nelghborhoo‘ﬂ%@%

Police safety education programs

Lk

Quality of animal °°”tr°'_;‘5%%f

’ | - Enforcement of speed limits in neighborhoo —_Igul/msl%
: (1]

Fire personnel emergency reSp°”S‘—Jg§%/

0%

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

40% 60%

80%

2009 12008 W2007

100%

TRENDS




Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2009)

Overall Satisfaction with Public Safety Services

Auburn vs. the U.S.

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

66%

The City's overall efforts to prevent C”'m 58%

62%

Visibility of police in neighborhooa 59%
Enforcement of local traffic law ] :;3 %o
Quality of animal contro 66‘1)0:’

100%



Satisfaction Rating

2009 City of Auburn Citizen Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Public Safety-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeded Expectations
lower importance/higher satisfaction

Overall quality e
of fire protection
*Fire personnel emergency response

How quickly police
* respond-emergency

« Quality of local ambulance service

Continued Emphasis

higher importance/higher satisfaction

Overall quality of police protection

L ]

Enforcement of traffic laws ¢
*Visibhility of police

d in retail areas

Fire safety education
programs

/ *Quality of animal control

programs

Less Important
lower importance/lower satisfaction

Efforts to prevent crime *

Visibility of policein e
neighborhood

Enforcement of speed limits in
neighborhoods \

Opportunitiee:. for Improvement

higher importance/dower satistaction

Lower Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

Importance Rating

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



Utility Services



Satisfaction with Various Aspects of
Utllltv/EnwronmentaI Serwces

e I ////////////I
_— g %//// .

e ////////////;//

% ’////// 19%

.
0%
tral

Curbside recyeling sn o ///// :4%

tisfied (1/2)




TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with

Utility/Environmental Services (2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

’ | " Residential garbage collection

Water service

Sanitary sewer service

Yard waste removal service

Water Revenue Office customer service

Curbside recycling servics

| | | | 92%
87%
87%
84%
86%
82%
82%
83%
82%
83%
81%
82%
| | | 77%
, 79%
| | | 7%
| | | 7%
76%
75%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
2009 12008 M2007
TRENDS

Source: ETC Institute (2009)




2009 City of Auburn Citizen Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Environmental/Utility Services-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeded Expectations

lower importance/higher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis

higher importance/higher satisfaction

Residential garbage collection

s\Water service

eYard waste removal service

Sanitary sewer service®

Satisfaction Rating

*\Water Revenue Office customer service

Less Important

lower importance/lower satisfaction

Curbside recycling service e

Opportunities for Improvement

higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

Importance Rating

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



Maintenance



Satisfaction with Various Aspects of
City Maintenance

by percentage of residents surveyed who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale

(excluding don't knows)

Maintenance of city buildings

Maintenance of downtown Auburr

Maintenance of traffic signalg

Water lines and fire hydrantg

Overall cleanliness of streets/public areas

Maintenance of street signs

Mowing and trimming along streets/public ared

Sewer lines and manholegd

Maintenance of sidewalks (excl. AU campus

Maintenance of streets (excl. AU campus

Adequacy of city street lighting

0%

. 24% 61% 13% 2%
b 23% 62% | 13%
22% 60% | 13%
21% 61% 16%
5 19% 58% I17%
16% | 60% I17%
s 20% 55% 15%
17% I 56% I23%
) 12% 54% 25%
) 12% 51“/;:. 21% |
13% 50% 22% |
20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

EVery Satisfied (5)L1Satisfied (4) LINeutral (3) EDissatisfied (1/2)

Source: ETC Institute (2009)



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with City Maintenance
(2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

Sewer lines and manholes 75%
I 1%
Water lines and fire hydrantg 80%
i79%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2009 12008 W2007
Source: ETC Institute (2009) TRENDS




Satisfaction with Maintenance Services
Provided by Cities - 2009

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

O Auburn, AL

%836%

Maintenance of City buildings such as City Hall 552%

88%| | 77%

Overall cleanliness of City streets/public areas 532%

+1o IR s0% | | 75%
s I N 7% 63%

89% | 84%

Mowing/trimming of public area:

i

Adequacy of City street lighting

d

Maintenance/preservation of downtown Auburn, AL 30%

Maintenance of City Street;

i

20% | 70% 63%

\"4]

Maintenance of City sidewalk: 265%

72‘;‘/0 66%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

LOWenrmeea-lEAN-=-=--=-HIGH
Source: ETC [nstitute DirectionFinder (2009)



Satisfaction Rating

2009 City of Auburn Citizen Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Maintenance Services-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeded Expectations

lower importance/higher satisfaction

«Maintenance of city buildings

sMaintenance of downtown Auburn

*Maintenance of traffic signals
_Water lines and fire hydrants
Overall cleanliness of

Maintenance of street signs Streets/public areas

Continued Emphasis

higher importance/higher satisfaction

TVIowing and trimming
along streets/public areas

Sewer lines and manholes

Maintenance of sidewalks

(e}cl. AU campus)

Adequacy of city streete

Less Important lighting

mean satisfaction

Maintenance of streets (excl. AU campus),
Opportunities for Improvement

lower importance/lower satisfaction

higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

Importance Rating

Higher Importance|



Satisfaction with Maintenance of Streets - 2007
N

A

LEGEND

1.0-1.8 = V. Dissatisfied
1.8-2.6 = Dissatisfied

2.6-3.4 = Neutral
3.4-4.2 = Satisfied
4.2-5.0 = V. Satisfied ]

- Very Dissatisfied

|:| Dissatisfied
I:I Neutral
I:I Satisfied
- Very Satisfied

[
s
o Other

Note: “Other” areas did not contain enough respondents to
show statistically significant results.

City of Auburn, Alabama
2007 DirectionFinder® Survey

Shading reflects the mean rating for all

*
responde\rit\s\l\)igfilsus Block Group ‘ *Clipped to City limits and combined per respondent distribution
AL LN :




Satisfaction with Maintenance of Streets - 2009

LEGEND

Mean rating
on a 5-point scale,
where:

- 1.0-1.8 Very Dissatisfied
- 1.8-2.6 Dissatisfied

I:I 2.6-3.4 Neutral
- 3.4-4.2 Satisfied
- 4.2-5.0 Very Satisfied

Note: “Other” areas did not contain any responses

J

City of Auburn Citizen Survey for 200

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by Census Block Group
* Selected CBGs were merged as needed based on respondent distribution




Parks and Recreation



Soure

Fees

Satisfaction with Various Aspects of

by percentage

Maintenance of parks

Maintenance of cemeteries

Outdoor a’fhletic fields

Ease of registering for

Number of parks
Other city recreation

Walking and biking trails

Adult athleti

Community recreation cen

Swimming pools 7///////////?;7/////////% 339

e: ETC Institute (2009)

charged for recreation

Parks and Recreation

of residents surveyed who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale

(excluding don't kKnows)

programs 22%

progra

program

- ////////////Z////////// 0% __

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%

EVery Satisfied (5)Satisfied (4) CINeutral (3) EDissatisfied (1/2)




TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with

Parks and Recreation (2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

e S —————

66
Fees charged for recreation programs |4D/ |
' ‘ ' 181°
e e — .
' ‘ ' T 85%
e — y
. ‘ . . 84%
| 64 i
e e ——
. ‘ . 64%
. . | 61%
b Other city recreation S ——
D '
| 80%
O A e —
: ‘ | 50% é
Swimming pools _'at'w/é‘“’/?
. - . ' ‘ 159% |
Walking and biking tra"s_'sqéf"
. ' ‘ ' | 78%
Youth athletic programs | 78%
1 79%
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 100%
12009 12008 M2007
Source: ETC Institite (2009) TRENDS




Overall Satisfaction with Parks and Recreation Facilities
Auburn vs. the U.S.

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied" (excluding don't knows)

85%

Maintenance of City park ' 74%
The number of City park ~ e
Outdoor athletic field ~ 80%

65%

50%

City swimming POOIS 549,

59%

Walking/biking trails in the Cit 520

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

HEAuburnialU.S.

ource: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2009)



Satisfaction Rating

2009 City of Auburn Citizen Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Parks and Recreation Services-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeded Expectations

lower importance/higher satisfaction

Qutdoor

athletic fields e «Maintenance of cemeteries

_________________________________________________________________ Youth athletic programse

*Ease of registering for programs

________________________________________________________ Continued Emphasis

higher importance/higher satisfaction

Maintenance of parkse

*Fees charged for recreation
program

*Other city recreation programs

eAdult athletic programs

Swimmin oolse
Less Important = gp ______________________________________

sNumber of parks

Walking and biking trailse

*Community recreation centers

____________________________ Opportunities for Improvement

lower importance/lower satisfaction

higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

Importance Rating

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



Communication



Satisfaction with Various Aspects of
City Communlcatlons

Avitbitty inf rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

I , .
IIIIIIII ion of other city services : 34Y%,
’r /o 32%
%

Transparency of city governmen

1./

EVery Satisfied (5)1Satisfied (4) CINeutral (3) EDissatisfied (1/2)




TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with City Communication

(2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

79%

Quality of OPEN LINE newslette 79%

77%
71%
Availability info about park programs/service 74?/0
not asked in 2007
| 69% |
* Quiality of the City's web pag 69%
¢ Information of other city service 62%
ot asked in 2007
Level of public involvemen 46%
46%
Transparency of city governmenhot asked |n 2008
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

2009 12008 m2007

100%

Source: ETC Institute (2009) TRENDS




Code Enforcement



Soure

Satisfaction with Enforcement of
City Codes and Ordinances

by percentage of residents surveyed who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale
(excluding don't knows)

Clean up of debris/itter in neighborhood O//////%/?///////
Fire codes and regulations %///// 28%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

EVery Satisfied (5)1Satisfied (4)INeutral (3) EDissatisfied (1/2)

e: ETC Institute (2009)



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with Enforcement of
Codes and Ordinances (2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

&Clean up of debris/litter in neighborhood

Fire codes and regulations

¢ Sign regulations

* Building codes

* Zoning regulations

‘ | Erosion and sediment control regulations

| Unrelated occupancy regulations

0%

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

| 72%
S 72%
N 6 7%
| 69%
70%
e G 7
| 64%
61%
| | 57%
| 52%
52%
I 42% |
| 100 46%
44%
_——II 34%
| 44%
S 42%
- B
141%
; 39%
32% | :
40% 60% 80%
2009 12008 m2007
TRENDS




Overall Satisfaction with the Enforcement of

Codes and Ordinances
Auburn vs. the U.S.
of respondents who rated the item4or5ona 5

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

et rope 72




Satisfaction Rating

2009 City of Auburn Citizen Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Code/Ordinances Enforcement-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeded Expectations

lower importance/higher satisfaction

*Fire codes and regulations

*Sign regulation

Continued Emphasis

higher importance/higher satisfaction

P

Clean up of debris/litter

Building codese

Erosion & sediment controle

Unrelated occupancy regulationse

Less Important

lower importance/lower satisfaction

Zoning regulationse

Opportunities for Improvement

higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

Importance Rating

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



Satisfaction with clean up of debris/litter in neighborhoods in 2007
N

A

LEGEND

1.0-1.8 = V. Dissatisfied
1.8-2.6 = Dissatisfied

2.6-3.4 = Neutral
3.4-4.2 = Satisfied
4.2-5.0 = V. Satisfied

- Very Dissatisfied

|:| Dissatisfied
I:I Neutral
I:I Satisfied
- Very Satisfied

[
s
o Other

Note: “Other” areas did not contain enough respondents to

show statistically significant results. /,/'

City of Auburn, Alabama
2007 DirectionFinder® Survey

Shading reflects the mean rating for all

%
respondents by Census Block Group \ *Clipped to City limits and combined per respondent distribution
L L L L L




Satisfaction with clean up of debris/litter in neighborhoods in 2009

LEGEND

Mean rating
on a 5-point scale,
where:

- 1.0-1.8 Very Dissatisfied
- 1.8-2.6 Dissatisfied

I:I 2.6-3.4 Neutral
- 3.4-4.2 Satisfied

- 4.2-5.0 Very Satisfied
| Other

Note: “Other” areas did not contain any responses

)

City of Auburn Citizen Survey for 2009

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by Census Block Group
* Selected CBGs were merged as needed based on respondent distribution




Satisfaction with zoning regulations in the City in 2007

N

A

LEGEND

1.0-1.8 = V. Dissatisfied

1.8-2.6 = Dissatisfied

2.6-3.4 = Neutral [
3.4-4.2 = Satisfied

4.2-5.0 = V. Satisfied

- Very Dissatisfied

|:| Dissatisfied
I:I Neutral
I:I Satisfied
- Very Satisfied

[
s
o Other

Note: “Other” areas did not contain enough respondents to
show statistically significant results.

City of Auburn, Alabama
2007 DirectionFinder® Survey

Shading reflects the mean rating for all
respondents by Census Block Group*
I S A L A

.

*Clipped to City limits and combined per respondent distribution



Satlsfactlon with zoning regulatlons in the Clty in 2009

LEGEND

Mean rating
on a 5-point scale,
where:

- 1.0-1.8 Very Dissatisfied
- 1.8-2.6 Dissatisfied

I:I 2.6-3.4 Neutral
- 3.4-4.2 Satisfied
- 4.2-5.0 Very Satisfied

Note: “Other” areas did not contain any responses

City of Auburn Citizen Survey for 2009

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by Census Block Group
* Selected CBGs were merged as needed based on respondent distribution




Satisfaction with building codes in 2007

LEGEND

1.0-1.8 = V. Dissatisfied
1.8-2.6 = Dissatisfied
2.6-3.4 = Neutral
3.4-4.2 = Satisfied
4.2-5.0 = V. Satisfied

- Very Dissatisfied

|:| Dissatisfied
I:I Neutral
I:I Satisfied
- Very Satisfied

[
s
o Other

Note: “Other” areas did not contain enough respondents to
show statistically significant results.

City of Auburn, Alabama
2007 DirectionFinder® Survey

Shading reflects the mean rating for all

[ LA NURRAARRRRRAR RN

*
respondents by Census Block Group ‘ *Clipped to City limits and combined per respondent distribution



Satisfaction with building codes in 2009

\ [ede S

LEGEND

Mean rating
on a 5-point scale,
where:

- 1.0-1.8 Very Dissatisfied
- 1.8-2.6 Dissatisfied

I:I 2.6-3.4 Neutral
- 3.4-4.2 Satisfied
- 4.2-5.0 Very Satisfied

Note: “Other” areas did not contain any responses

y L

City of Auburn Citizen Survey for 2009

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by Census Block Group
* Selected CBGs were merged as needed based on respondent distribution




Satisfaction with erosion & sediment control regulations in 2007

N

A

LEGEND

1.0-1.8 = V. Dissatisfied
1.8-2.6 = Dissatisfied
2.6-3.4 = Neutral
3.4-4.2 = Satisfied
4.2-5.0 = V. Satisfied

- Very Dissatisfied

|:| Dissatisfied
I:I Neutral
I:I Satisfied
- Very Satisfied

[
s
o Other

Note: “Other” areas did not contain enough respondents to ~
show statistically significant results. : /
y

City of Auburn, Alabama
2007 DirectionFinder® Survey

Shading reflects the mean rating for all

*
respon(i?\r\ltikiff\e\nsus Block Group ‘ *Clipped to City limits and combined per respondent distribution




Satisfaction with erosion & sediment control regulations in 2009

LEGEND

Mean rating
on a 5-point scale,
where:

- 1.0-1.8 Very Dissatisfied
- 1.8-2.6 Dissatisfied

I:I 2.6-3.4 Neutral
- 3.4-4.2 Satisfied
- 4.2-5.0 Very Satisfied

Note: “Other” areas did not contain any responses

City of Auburn Citizen Survey for 2009

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by Census Block Group
* Selected CBGs were merged as needed based on respondent distribution




Customer Service



Have You Called or Visited the City with a Question,
Problem, or Complaint During the Past Year?

by percentage of residents surveyed

How easy was it to contact the
person you needed to reach?

 Difficult
12%

Source: ETC Institute (2009)



Was the Department You Contacted
Responsive to Your Issue?

by percentage of residents who had called or visited the City during the past year

Yes 81%

—No response 3%

No 16%

Source: ETC Institute (2009)



Traffic Flow




TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with Traffic Flow
(2007 thru 2009)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

52%

Ease of pedestrian travel in Auburn

50%
52%

53%

‘ | Ease of east-west travel in Auburn

’ | " Ease of north-south travel in Auburn

33%

Ease of travel by bicycle in Auburr

34%
34%

44%

43%

47%

48%

48%

0% 10%

Source: ETC Institute (2009)

20% 30% 40%

2009 12008 W2007

50% 60%

TRENDS




Other Issues



Do you believe that the City of Auburn is building
sufficient streets, intersections, sidewalks, and
water/sewer systems to keep up with the City's growth?

by percentage of residents surveyed

2009 2008
Yes 38% Yes 35%
‘ No 38%
No 39Y% Don't know 23%

Don't know 27%

Source: ETC Institute (2009) TRENDS




Do you think the City's efforts to pursue commercial
and industrial projects in Auburn, in order to create
jobs and revenue, should be increased, stay the
same, or be reduced?

by percentage of residents surveyed

Be increased
48%

Don't know
5%

Be reduced

Stay the same 12%

35%

Source: ETC Institute (2009)



Priorities for
Local Leaders



Areas \Where City Officials Should
Concentrate Their Efforts

by percentage of respondents who chose the item as one of their top five priorities

City school system

Police protection

Traffic management

Zoning and land use

Fire protection

Public transportation

Codes enforcement

Recreational opportunities

Sidewalks

Stormwater management

Bikeways

Walking trails

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Highest priority 1stt]2nd E3rd C4th E5th

Source: ETC Institute (2009)



Priority Level Placed on the Following Projects

mean rating based on a 10-point scale where 1="highest priority"" and 10="lowest priority"

Road resurfacing & reconstructiorlz/le/t= 4 ael 1% 327

Additional downtown parking 335
Expanded police protection & facilities 4.02
Expanded fire protection and facilitieg 4.69
New performing arts center 5.57

New community center & poo
Expansion of Kiesel Park trails & facilities 6.33
Indoor basketball courts

Expansion of Jan Dempsey Arts Cente

Skateboard park [l e}, =114 Prioriiy 8.38

0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00

Source: ETC Institute (2009)



Conclusions/Recommendations

» Auburn continues to be a very desirable place to live and
residents are generally satisfied with City services:

> Satisfaction with the value for city taxes was 33% above the
national average

- Qverall quality of city services was +27% above the national
average

» THE CITY IS MOVING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION: Overall
Residents Were Generally More Satisfied in 2009 than 2007
- Two-year trend showed no significant decreases

o é(r)noogng more than 75 areas that were assessed in 2007 and

- 25 statistically significant IMPROVEMENTS
- 4 statistically significant DECREASES

» Areas to emphasize over the next year

- Traffic flow and street maintenance
- Enforcement of traffic laws in neighborhoods
- Walking/biking trails
o Enforcing zoning regulations
I ——
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Questions 77




